

# Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration Workshop

## Tuesday, May 13, 2014

The Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) and Marcellus Shale Coalition are pleased to offer to all oil and gas industry stakeholders the opportunity to attend a workshop on Hours of Service (HOS), Compliance, Safety, and Accountability (CSA), and Driver Qualifications.

#### Part One: Hours-of-Service (HOS)

FMCSA Safety Investigators will hold an Hours-of-Service (HOS) workshop specifically geared toward enhancing participant's knowledge of the current HOS regulations and related natural gas/oilfield exceptions. The presentation will include a review of best practices as well as hands-on learning activities to help reinforce participants understanding of the HOS rules.

#### Part Two: Compliance, Safety, and Accountability (CSA), and Driver Qualifications

FMCSA Safety Investigators will provide an update on the latest information involving Compliance, Safety, and Accountability (CSA), discuss the requirements pertaining to Driver Qualifications along with a briefing on The National Registry of Certified Medical Examiners. The National Registry is a new program that will require all medical examiners who wish to perform physical examinations for interstate drivers to be trained and certified in FMCSA physical qualification standards.

## Agenda

8:30 am – 9:00 am Registration and Continental Breakfast

9:00 am – 11:30 am Hours-of-Service (HOS)

11:30 am - 12:30 pm Lunch

12:30 pm - 3:00 pm Compliance, Safety, and Accountability (CSA), and Driver Qualifications

#### **Register** (*per person*)

Deadline: May 8

**\$75** Oil and Gas Industry Companies and Contractors

To register: http://mscfmcsa.eventbrite.com Registration includes Training PowerPoint

## **Location & Contact Information**

Marcellus Shale Coalition 24 Summit Park Drive, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15275 www.marcelluscoalition.org 412-706-5160

For more information and other training opportunities, please visit <u>www.marcelluscoalition.org/get-involved</u> or contact Sarah Smith, Events Manager, at <u>ssmith@marcelluscoalition.org</u>.